
 QFA Inc Council Show 23rd January 2011

Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 

No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Rhondda Watson 9 Gakincho Kenta Samurai Maine Coon T Lamb

1 Reserve in Show Rhondda Watson 28 Filensio Treasures Pride Ragdoll D LeStrange

1 3rd Best Rhondda Watson 15 Ozki Marbuzet Persian K & L Harding

1 4th Best Rhondda Watson 8 Yendor My Material Girl Maine Coon M Sharpe

1 5th Best Rhondda Watson 21 Jipsiglenn Etched N Choclit Ragdoll K Mackie

1 6th Best Rhondda Watson 5 Feanor Ruby Rose Birman J & J Sandercock

1 7th Best Rhondda Watson 33 Miakoschka Starsha Siberian M Mahoney

1 8th Best Rhondda Watson 7 Beaufeline All About Me Me Me Persian K & A Barkus

1 9th Best Rhondda Watson 11 Fidelis Smoking Wolfman Maine Coon T Lamb

1 10th Best Rhondda Watson 29 Jipsiglenn Hugalinah Bryn Ragdoll K Mackie

1 Longhair Cats Best in Show Rhondda Watson 36 Fidelis Samanta Maine Coon T Lamb

1 Reserve in Show Rhondda Watson 40 Mybenj Miss Sassy Persian A Orrock

1 3rd Best Rhondda Watson 38 Fidelis Scaramouche Maine Coon T Lamb

1 4th Best Rhondda Watson 35 Krichmort Beauty Marxs Exotic R & M King-Turner

1 5th Best Rhondda Watson 43 Guysndolls Snow White Ragdoll D LeStrange

1 6th Best Rhondda Watson 42 Radiant Big Bear Ragdoll R Johnson

1 7th Best Rhondda Watson 34 Shekinah Choco Kahn Birman J & J Sandercock

1 8th Best Rhondda Watson 37 Fidelis Morticia Maine Coon T Lamb

1 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Rhondda Watson 52 Fidelis Sebastian Lionheart Maine Coon T Lamb

1 Reserve in Show Rhondda Watson 44 Gramar Kiwi Cuz Birman H Jones

1 3rd Best Rhondda Watson 53 Xoxo Cosmic Nebs Kisses Ragdoll K Petri & D Wilson

1 4th Best Rhondda Watson 50 Cooncerto Ironpaws PassamaquoddyMaine Coon L Gay

1 5th Best Rhondda Watson 45 Gramar Hazy Dream 2 Birman H Jones

1 6th Best Rhondda Watson 51 Cooncerto In Like Flynn Maine Coon L Gay

1 7th Best Rhondda Watson 47 Feanor Mahogany Birman J & J Sandercock

1 8th Best Rhondda Watson 54 Xoxo Piccallo Hugs Ragdoll K Petri 

1 9th Best Rhondda Watson 48 Sunsoar Snow Adonis Birman B & L Stabe

1 10th Best Rhondda Watson 46 Hoshiko Leila Birman T Erridge



 QFA Inc Council Show 23rd January 2011

Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 

No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Terry Merritt 15 Ozki Marbuzet Persian K & L Harding

2 Reserve in Show Terry Merritt 28 Filensio Treasures Pride Ragdoll D LeStrange

2 3rd Best Terry Merritt 12 Gakincho Sumo Alaska Maine Coon T Lamb

2 4th Best Terry Merritt 21 Jipsiglenn Etched N Choclit Ragdoll K Mackie

2 5th Best Terry Merritt 2 Kucinta Princess Taryn Birman L Debrincat

2 6th Best Terry Merritt 6 Feanor Ruby Rhianna Birman J & J Sandercock

2 7th Best Terry Merritt 33 Miakoschka Starsha Siberian M Mahoney

2 8th Best Terry Merritt 17 Cherishme Orions Belt Ragdoll S Bailey

2 9th Best Terry Merritt 11 Fidelis Smoking Wolfman Maine Coon T Lamb

2 10th Best Terry Merritt 8 Yendor My Material Girl Maine Coon M Sharpe

2 Longhair Cats Best in Show Terry Merritt 43 Guysndolls Snow White Ragdoll D LeStrange

2 Reserve in Show Terry Merritt 37 Fidelis Morticia Maine Coon T Lamb

2 3rd Best Terry Merritt 35 Krichmort Beauty Marxs Exotic R & M King-Turner

2 4th Best Terry Merritt 38 Fidelis Scaramouche Maine Coon T Lamb

2 5th Best Terry Merritt 40 Mybenj Miss Sassy Persian A Orrock

2 6th Best Terry Merritt 34 Shekinah Choco Kahn Birman J & J Sandercock

2 7th Best Terry Merritt 36 Fidelis Samanta Maine Coon T Lamb

2 8th Best Terry Merritt 42 Radiant Big Bear Ragdoll R Johnson

2 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Terry Merritt 50 Cooncerto Ironpaws PassamaquoddyMaine Coon L Gay

2 Reserve in Show Terry Merritt 53 Xoxo Cosmic Nebs Kisses Ragdoll K Petri & D Wilson

2 3rd Best Terry Merritt 44 Gramar Kiwi Cuz Birman H Jones

2 4th Best Terry Merritt 52 Fidelis Sebastian Lionheart Maine Coon T Lamb

2 5th Best Terry Merritt 45 Gramar Hazy Dream 2 Birman H Jones

2 6th Best Terry Merritt 51 Cooncerto In Like Flynn Maine Coon L Gay

2 7th Best Terry Merritt 54 Xoxo Piccallo Hugs Ragdoll K Petri 

2 8th Best Terry Merritt 48 Sunsoar Snow Adonis Birman B & L Stabe

2 9th Best Terry Merritt 46 Hoshiko Leila Birman T Erridge

2 10th Best Terry Merritt 47 Feanor Mahogany Birman J & J Sandercock



 QFA Inc Council Show 23rd January 2011

Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 

No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Barbara LaRocca 28 Filensio Treasures Pride Ragdoll D LeStrange

3 Reserve in Show Barbara LaRocca 12 Gakincho Sumo Alaska Maine Coon T Lamb

3 3rd Best Barbara LaRocca 29 Jipsiglenn Hugalinah Bryn Ragdoll K Mackie

3 4th Best Barbara LaRocca 9 Gakincho Kenta Samurai Maine Coon T Lamb

3 5th Best Barbara LaRocca 32 Miakoschka Minodora Siberian M Mahoney

3 6th Best Barbara LaRocca 21 Jipsiglenn Etched N Choclit Ragdoll K Mackie

3 7th Best Barbara LaRocca 13 Pawsnmore Lady Josephine Maine Coon M Sharpe

3 8th Best Barbara LaRocca 15 Ozki Marbuzet Persian K & L Harding

3 9th Best Barbara LaRocca 8 Yendor My Material Girl Maine Coon M Sharpe

3 10th Best Barbara LaRocca 22 Saffireblu Kiss Me Kirsty Ragdoll R Johnson

3 Longhair Cats Best in Show Barbara LaRocca 38 Fidelis Scaramouche Maine Coon T Lamb

3 Reserve in Show Barbara LaRocca 42 Radiant Big Bear Ragdoll R Johnson

3 3rd Best Barbara LaRocca 36 Fidelis Samanta Maine Coon T Lamb

3 4th Best Barbara LaRocca 40 Mybenj Miss Sassy Persian A Orrock

3 5th Best Barbara LaRocca 34 Shekinah Choco Kahn Birman J & J Sandercock

3 6th Best Barbara LaRocca 35 Krichmort Beauty Marxs Exotic R & M King-Turner

3 7th Best Barbara LaRocca 37 Fidelis Morticia Maine Coon T Lamb

3 8th Best Barbara LaRocca 43 Guysndolls Snow White Ragdoll D LeStrange

3 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Barbara LaRocca 50 Cooncerto Ironpaws PassamaquoddyMaine Coon L Gay

3 Reserve in Show Barbara LaRocca 53 Xoxo Cosmic Nebs Kisses Ragdoll K Petri & D Wilson

3 3rd Best Barbara LaRocca 44 Gramar Kiwi Cuz Birman H Jones

3 4th Best Barbara LaRocca 45 Gramar Hazy Dream 2 Birman H Jones

3 5th Best Barbara LaRocca 51 Cooncerto In Like Flynn Maine Coon L Gay

3 6th Best Barbara LaRocca 48 Sunsoar Snow Adonis Birman B & L Stabe

3 7th Best Barbara LaRocca 46 Hoshiko Leila Birman T Erridge

3 8th Best Barbara LaRocca 52 Fidelis Sebastian Lionheart Maine Coon T Lamb

3 9th Best Barbara LaRocca 47 Feanor Mahogany Birman J & J Sandercock

3 10th Best Barbara LaRocca 54 Xoxo Piccallo Hugs Ragdoll K Petri 



 QFA Inc Council Show 23rd January 2011

Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 

No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Wendy Hamilton 59 Merindalee Party Girl Abyssinian S Doyle

1 Reserve in Show Wendy Hamilton 70 Wagati Ghalib Bengal P Harrison

1 3rd Best Wendy Hamilton 76 Tsing Tu Kokosam Burmese A Braunberger

1 4th Best Wendy Hamilton 84 Kyapark Tantalizing Abstract Devon Rex P Watts

1 5th Best Wendy Hamilton 92 Jesseniah Sebastian Siamese P & K Panozzo

1 6th Best Wendy Hamilton 96 Sphynxstar Lucky Ozzie Sphynx G Silby

1 7th Best Wendy Hamilton 58 Osiris(V) Kakadu Abyssinian J Cook

1 8th Best Wendy Hamilton 73 Ambritt Celtic Dreams of Heather British Shorthair J & A Maas

1 9th Best Wendy Hamilton 81 Batice Hidden Portrait Burmese T Cox & R Clark

1 10th Best Wendy Hamilton 83 Ashbury Satin Mist Burmilla Shorthair S Campbell

1 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Wendy Hamilton 97 Osiris(V) Influencedtothrill Abyssinian M Shawn

1 Reserve in Show Wendy Hamilton 109 Kittykatz Petite Gem Burmese T Cox & R Clark

1 3rd Best Wendy Hamilton 106 Kaloofa Blue Denim British Shorthair M Watson

1 4th Best Wendy Hamilton 112 Ratchasima(Aust) Chanthira Korat E Vincent

1 5th Best Wendy Hamilton 102 Aacarmar Elikawill Zuki Australian Mist C Higgins & M Dart

1 6th Best Wendy Hamilton 108 Kaloofa Ima Pommy Toff British Shorthair J Dennington

1 7th Best Wendy Hamilton 103 Jagsun Illuminata Bengal P Harrison

1 8th Best Wendy Hamilton 98 Asmara CC Mercedes Abyssinian J Cook

1 9th Best Wendy Hamilton 113 Xarifa Xianna Siamese L McInnes

1 10th Best Wendy Hamilton 111 Burabylla Echo Warrior Burmilla Shorthair B Campbell

1 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Wendy Hamilton 118 Kaloofa Ima Classy Babe British Shorthair B Harbour

1 Reserve in Show Wendy Hamilton 116 Zinnabar Opal D Noir Abyssinian C Mangin

1 3rd Best Wendy Hamilton 117 Aacarmar Galawill Rumbah Australian Mist C Higgins & M Dart

1 4th Best Wendy Hamilton 120 Tsing Tu Bentala Burmese F Packer

1 5th Best Wendy Hamilton 121 Apophis Shikar Safiya Egyptian Mau K Jones

1 6th Best Wendy Hamilton 115 Asmara Arknahten Abyssinian M Bedford

1 7th Best Wendy Hamilton 123 Shushi Little One Siamese M Johnston

1 8th Best Wendy Hamilton 119 Korinda Enzo Burmese K & J Lawrence

1 9th Best Wendy Hamilton 122 Fretomau Yum Yum Siamese C Barnes



 QFA Inc Council Show 23rd January 2011

Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 

No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Chris Merritt 94 Jesseniah Kyella Siamese L McInnes

2 Reserve in Show Chris Merritt 96 Sphynxstar Lucky Ozzie Sphynx G Silby

2 3rd Best Chris Merritt 70 Wagati Ghalib Bengal P Harrison

2 4th Best Chris Merritt 59 Merindalee Party Girl Abyssinian S Doyle

2 5th Best Chris Merritt 84 Kyapark Tantalizing Abstract Devon Rex P Watts

2 6th Best Chris Merritt 83 Ashbury Satin Mist Burmilla Shorthair S Campbell

2 7th Best Chris Merritt 63 Aacarmar Axiuali Manju Australian Mist C Higgins & M Dart

2 8th Best Chris Merritt 79 Deneden Georgie Girl Burmese B & M Taylor

2 9th Best Chris Merritt 73 Ambritt Celtic Dreams of Heather British Shorthair J & A Maas

2 10th Best Chris Merritt 95 Sphynxstar Scribilicious Sphynx K Michael & J Hunt-Silby

2 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Chris Merritt 114 Sphynxstar More Real Sphynx K Michael & J Hunt-Silby

2 Reserve in Show Chris Merritt 109 Kittykatz Petite Gem Burmese T Cox & R Clark

2 3rd Best Chris Merritt 97 Osiris(V) Influencedtothrill Abyssinian M Shawn

2 4th Best Chris Merritt 101 Aacarmar Astarwill Yarra Australian Mist C Higgins & M Dart

2 5th Best Chris Merritt 106 Kaloofa Blue Denim British Shorthair M Watson

2 6th Best Chris Merritt 103 Jagsun Illuminata Bengal P Harrison

2 7th Best Chris Merritt 112 Ratchasima(Aust) Chanthira Korat E Vincent

2 8th Best Chris Merritt 100 Jodaerin Cinnamon Spice Abyssinian M Shawn

2 9th Best Chris Merritt 113 Xarifa Xianna Siamese L McInnes

2 10th Best Chris Merritt 111 Burabylla Echo Warrior Burmilla Shorthair B Campbell

2 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Chris Merritt 115 Asmara Arknahten Abyssinian M Bedford

2 Reserve in Show Chris Merritt 122 Fretomau Yum Yum Siamese C Barnes

2 3rd Best Chris Merritt 118 Kaloofa Ima Classy Babe British Shorthair B Harbour

2 4th Best Chris Merritt 117 Aacarmar Galawill Rumbah Australian Mist C Higgins & M Dart

2 5th Best Chris Merritt 121 Apophis Shikar Safiya Egyptian Mau K Jones

2 6th Best Chris Merritt 119 Korinda Enzo Burmese K & J Lawrence

2 7th Best Chris Merritt 116 Zinnabar Opal D Noir Abyssinian C Mangin

2 8th Best Chris Merritt 123 Shushi Little One Siamese M Johnston

2 9th Best Chris Merritt 120 Tsing Tu Bentala Burmese F Packer



 QFA Inc Council Show 23rd January 2011

Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 

No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Allan Raymond 76 Tsing Tu Kokosam Burmese A Braunberger

3 Reserve in Show Allan Raymond 69 Wagati Angel Eyes Bengal P Harrison

3 3rd Best Allan Raymond 57 Cenglow Mystique Abyssinian B LaRocca

3 4th Best Allan Raymond 90 Malu Phantom Oriental L Roper

3 5th Best Allan Raymond 63 Aacarmar Axiuali Manju Australian Mist C Higgins & M Dart

3 6th Best Allan Raymond 73 Ambritt Celtic Dreams of Heather British Shorthair J & A Maas

3 7th Best Allan Raymond 66 Benzots Coco Chanel Bengal C & L Keevers

3 8th Best Allan Raymond 96 Sphynxstar Lucky Ozzie Sphynx G Silby

3 9th Best Allan Raymond 92 Jesseniah Sebastian Siamese P & K Panozzo

3 10th Best Allan Raymond 84 Kyapark Tantalizing Abstract Devon Rex P Watts

3 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Allan Raymond 97 Osiris(V) Influencedtothrill Abyssinian M Shawn

3 Reserve in Show Allan Raymond 106 Kaloofa Blue Denim British Shorthair M Watson

3 3rd Best Allan Raymond 101 Aacarmar Astarwill Yara Australian Mist C Higgins & M Dart

3 4th Best Allan Raymond 109 Kittykatz Petite Gem Burmese T Cox & R Clark

3 5th Best Allan Raymond 114 Sphynxstar More Real Sphynx K Michael & Hunt-Silby

3 6th Best Allan Raymond 110 Kittykatz Petie Gem Burmese T Cox & R Clark

3 7th Best Allan Raymond 112 Ratchasima(Aust) Chanthira Korat E Vincent

3 8th Best Allan Raymond 100 Jodaerin Cinnamon Spice Abyssinian M Shawn

3 9th Best Allan Raymond 103 Jagsun Illuminata Bengal P Harrison

3 10th Best Allan Raymond 113 Xarifa Xianna Siamese L McInnes

3 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Allan Raymond 120 Tsing Tu Bentala Burmese F Packer

3 Reserve in Show Allan Raymond 115 Asmara Arknahten Abyssinian M Bedford

3 3rd Best Allan Raymond 119 Korinda Enzo Burmese K & J Lawrence

3 4th Best Allan Raymond 117 Aacarmar Galawill Rumbah Australian Mist C Higgins & M Dart

3 5th Best Allan Raymond 123 Shushi Little One Siamese M Johnston

3 6th Best Allan Raymond 118 Kaloofa Ima Classy Babe British Shorthair B Harbour

3 7th Best Allan Raymond 121 Apophis Shikar Safiya Egyptian Mau K Jones

3 8th Best Allan Raymond 116 Zinnabar Opal D Noir Abyssinian C Mangin



 QFA Inc Council Show 23rd January 2011

Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 

No Exhibit's Name  Exhibitor

1 Companions Best in Show Robbie Walker 131 Cho Tippie L Burrows

1 Reserve in Show Robbie Walker 125 Stella A Power

1 3rd Best Robbie Walker 130 True Blue M & R King-Turner

1 4th Best Robbie Walker 129 Oops-A-Daisy K Jones

1 5th Best Robbie Walker 132 Chanel R Johnson

2 Companions Best in Show Kerstin Jones 125 Stella A Power

2 Reserve in Show Kerstin Jones 130 True Blue M & R King-Turner

2 3rd Best Kerstin Jones 132 Chanel R Johnson

2 4th Best Kerstin Jones 127 Princess Xia C Mangin

2 5th Best Kerstin Jones 124 Elle-Jay H Toovey

3 Companions Best in Show Brendon Crutchfield 127 Princess Xia C Mangin

3 Reserve in Show Brendon Crutchfield 131 Cho Tippie L Burrows

3 3rd Best Brendon Crutchfield 129 Oops-A-Daisy K Jones

3 4th Best Brendon Crutchfield 130 True Blue M & R King-Turner

3 5th Best Brendon Crutchfield 124 Elle-Jay H Toovey

Supreme Longhair Exhibit 38 Fidelis Scaramouche Maine Coon T Lamb

Supreme Shorthair Exhibit 120 Tsing Tu Bentala Burmese F Packer

Supreme Companion Exhibit 127 Princess Xia C Mangin


